Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50080611 004 Seite 2 von 32
Page 2 of 32
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
TEST ITEM SPECIFICATION RESULT

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment Insignia Flex Android 10" Tablet
Type Designation
NS-P10A8100, NS-P10A8100-C, xxxxxxP10A81xxxxxx,
MID1023-MA
FCC ID XMF-P10A8100
IC 20064-P10A8100
HVIN NS-P10A8100-C
Operating Frequency band 2400-2483.5MHz, 5150-5250MHz, 5725-5850MHz
Extreme Temperature Range 0~+40℃
Operation Voltage DC 5 V from AC/DC Adapter
Antenna Gain (dBi) -0.65dBi for 2.4GHz band, 0.84dBi for 5GHz Band
Hardware version MID1023MA-PCDDR3-VER1_1
Software version NS-P10A8100 V01.00.00
Table 3: Technical Specification of 2.4GHz, 802.11b/g/n
Item
Description
IEEE 802.11b IEEE 802.11g IEEE 802.11n (HT20) IEEE 802.11n (HT40)
Operating
Frequency band
(MHz)
2412 ~ 2462 2412 ~ 2462 2412 ~ 2462 2422 ~ 2452
Channel Number 11 11 11 7
Modulation
DSSS (DBPSK,
DQPSK), CCK)
OFDM (DBPSK,
DQPSK)
OFDM (BPSK, QPSK,
16-QAM, 64-QAM)
OFDM (BPSK, QPSK,
16-QAM, 64-QAM)
Data Rate (Mbps) 1, 2, 5, 11
6, 9, 12, 18, 24,
36, 48, 54
MCS0 ~ MCS7 MCS0 ~ MCS7
Maximum tune-up
conducted
average output
power (dBm)
13.0 12.0 12.0 12.0
Maximum tested
output power (dBm)
12.55 12.00 11.97
11.95
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50080611 004 Seite 8 von 32
Page 8 of 32
Table 4: List of WLAN Channel of 802.11b/g/n
802.11b 802.11g 802.11n HT20 802.11n HT40
Channel
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Channel
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Channel
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
Channel
Number
Frequency
(MHz)
1 2412 1 2412 1 2412 3 2422
2 2417 2 2417 2 2417 4 2427
3 2422 3 2422 3 2422 5 2432
4 2427 4 2427 4 2427 6 2437